504109462 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC
Street Address:	100 BAYER BOULEVARD
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9364520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)552-4295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: darcy.white@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 919 MARKETST Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081563-000218	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARCY A. WHITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Darcy A. White/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Address Change BHC Tarrytown to Whippany#page1.tif

PATENT 504109462 REEL: 040678 FRAME: 0939

CONFIRMATION OF ADDRESS CHANGE

I/We, Bayer HealthCare LLC, formerly of 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (US), do hereby confirm that the address of Bayer HealthCare LLC was changed from "555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (US)" to "100 Bayer Boulevard, PO Box 915, Whippany, NJ 07981, U.S.A.," on 1 July 2013.

Bayer HealthCare LLQ Signature(s): Name(s): Aseem V. Mehta Vice President & Chief Patent Counsel

CORPORATE NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE

Title(s):

I/We, the undersigned, hereby certify that Bayer HealthCare LLC, set forth in the above Confirmation of Address Change, is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the U.S.A., said corporation having a place of business at 100 Bayer Boulevard, PO Box 915, Whippany, NJ 07981, U.S.A. (previous address: "555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (US)") and that aseem V. Mehta has/have signed the above Confirmation of Address Change, is/are authorized to execute the above Confirmation of Address Change on behalf of said corporation.

> day of Dated this Robert Name: **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2017

> > PATENT

REEL: 040678 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 11/23/2016